Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrolux Financial LLC		106/30/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textron Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	11575 Great Oaks Way, Suite 210	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2040692	FASTURN
Registration Number:	1822086	HOME SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)547-0699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103477380

Email: dksawyer@ober.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Holda, Esq.

Address Line 1: 120 E. Baltimore Street

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014818/076694
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Holda TRADEMARK

900052707 REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0916

2040632

. €95

IC

Signature:	/Jonathan M. Holda/
Date:	07/07/2006
Total Attachments: 7 source=Textron Merger#page1.tif source=Textron Merger#page2.tif source=Textron Merger#page3.tif source=Textron Merger#page4.tif source=Textron Merger#page5.tif source=Textron Merger#page6.tif source=Textron Merger#page7.tif	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 RM 06/30/2006 FILED 10:37 RM 06/30/2006 SRV 060630312 - 0579312 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

C. C. Christophia and Control of Control o

ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL LLC, A Delaware Limited Liability Company

WITH AND INTO

TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION, A Delaware Corporation

In accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are Electrohix Financial LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging LLC"), and Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

SECOND: A Merger Agreement (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity in the merger is Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation as currently filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation in the merger.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 40 Westminster Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02903.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of the Merging LLC or any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective at 11:00 a.m. EST on the date this Certificate of Merger is duly filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer on June 30, 2006.

> TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION, A Delaware Corporation

By:

And the first by the property of the property

Name: John Britton
Title: Group President, Revolving Credit Group



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 10:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0579312 8100M 060630312

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4870784

DATE: 06-30-06

SERVICE MARK AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (United States)

This SERVICE MARK AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made to be effective as of and for this 30th day of June, 2006, by and between ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") whose address is 294 East Campus View Boulevard, Columbus, Ohio 43235-4634, and ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Assignee"), whose address is 294 East Campus View Boulevard, Columbus, Ohio 43235-4634.

STATEMENT OF FACTS

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee and Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Textron Financial") entered into a Merger Agreement ("Merger Agreement") as of the 30th day of June, 2006 ("Merger Agreement Effective Date"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Merger Agreement, Assignor has agreed to transfer, assign, and deliver to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the service marks and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), along with all goodwill pertaining thereto, and the parties wish to evidence this absolute transfer of rights by this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and any trademark registrations and trademark applications Assignor has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any foreign countries with respect to the Marks, along with any priorities, rights or registrations resulting therefrom; and any and all rights and causes of action to recover past, present, or future damages, royalties, fees, profits, or other relief, including equitable or injunctive relief, arising from infringement of the Marks by a third party and to which Assignor is or would have been entitled had the Assignment not been made.
- 2. The Marks are hereby accepted and will be held and enjoyed by Assignee for the exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's representatives, successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

278933 v_03 \ 112346.0013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have, by their duly authorized officers, executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: (Jec

Title:

By: Name:

Title:

and subscribed in my presence by George C. Weigand on June 30, 2006.

Notary Public / My Commission Expires:

BEVERLY FISHER Notary Public, State of Ohio Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My Commission Expires 12.02.2009

Sworn before me and subscribed in my presence by Arne Antonsson on June 24, 2006.

Notary Vablic

My Commission Expires: 10 Super 10

JEFFREY S. BRAUN

Attorney at Law incresy public, State of Ohio Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C

Signature Page Service Mark and Trademark Assignment (United States)

278933 v_03 \ 112346.0013

(Notary Sea

ASSIGNEE:

ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL LLC By: ELECTROLUX FINANCIAL **CORPORATION**

Namé: Geo Title:

By: Name: Acae

Title: Programmand General Manager

bed in my presence by George C. Weigand on June 30%, 2006. Sworn b

> Notary Public / / My Commission Expires:

Deauly Fisher

Seventy Fisher

y Public | Notary Public, State of Ohio

Ommission Expires: | Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My Commission Expires 12.02.2009

Sworn before me and subscribed in my presence by Arne Antonsson on June 33, 2006.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: No hypother

JEFFREY S. BRAUN Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Has No Expiration Section 147 03 R.C

Signature Page Service Mark and Trademark Assignment (United States)

278933 v_03 \ 112346.0013

(Notary

(Notary

EXHIBIT A MARKS

REGISTERED MARKS:

- 1. FASTURN, USPTO Registration No. 2,040,692, for "credit services, namely providing credit for purchase of product inventory" in International Class 036 with a date of first use in commerce of April 1993; and
- HOME SOURCE, USPTO Registration No. 1,822,086, for "credit card services" 2. in International Class 036 with a date of first use in commerce of October 1, 1002.

UNREGISTERED MARKS:

- 1. HOME SOURCE
- 2. **HOMESOURCE**
- 3. **FASTURN**

A-1 (United States)

278933 v_03\112346,0013

RECORDED: 07/07/2006